

First Commonwealth Announces Groundbreaking of New Lehighton Financial Center

ALLENTOWN, PA, UNITED STATES, September 24, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- First

Commonwealth Federal Credit Union is pleased to announce the groundbreaking of its new Lehighton Financial Center, located at 1241

Blakeslee Blvd Drive E, Lehighton, PA. Set to be completed in 2025, the new 2,600 square feet Financial Center is a testament to First Commonwealth's unwavering commitment to the Lehighton community. It symbolizes



their dedication to serving their members with excellence and innovation.

Donna LoStocco, President and CEO of First Commonwealth shared her enthusiasm for this new chapter - "This groundbreaking marks a significant milestone for First Commonwealth and our members. Our new Lehighton Financial Center will not only offer enhanced services and cuttingedge amenities but also reinforce our dedication to positively impacting the communities we serve. We look forward to continuing our growth journey and empowering financial resilience among all our members."

The current Lehighton Financial Center, located at 1241 Blakeslee Blvd Drive E, Suite 22, Lehighton, PA, will continue to operate seamlessly until the new location is fully functional.

The groundbreaking event, which will feature members of First Commonwealth and Boyle Construction leadership, will take place on Wednesday, September 25th, at 12:30 pm. All are welcome and encouraged to attend.

To learn more about First Commonwealth's offerings, visit firstcomcu.org.

Jen Weaver, VP Marketing & Corporate Communications First Commonwealth Federal Credit Union

+1 888-821-2400 jlweaver@firstcomcu.org Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/745907288

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.